
Nichols (1-4) -vs- Lynchburg (9-3-1)
3/9/2026 at Lynchburg, VA (James C. Fox Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Nichols 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 4 9 2
Lynchburg 2 0 3 2 0 3 0 4 X 14 11 2

Nichols 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ryan Keating cf 4 1 1 0 0 2 2
    Owen Branscum ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Anthony Hackert 2b 5 1 2 1 0 1 0
Liam Flynn c 4 0 0 1 0 1 0
    Kyle Birks ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Adam Pivacek dh 2 0 0 0 0 2 1
    Tyler Ladouceur ph 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Michael Ucci ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Zachary Noyes pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Collin Harty 1b 3 1 0 0 1 1 2
Charles Macelhiney ss 4 0 2 0 0 0 1
Julian Galvan 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Bryce Morrisette ph 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Jack Raymond lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Brady Wendell ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Ben White rf 2 0 1 1 0 1 0
    Sean McGee ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Andrew Rocca rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mitch Brown p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jordan Medeiros p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Matthew DeStefanis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ashton Hammond p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tony Abed p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lincoln Waterman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Connor Hume p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Blake Alley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 4 9 4 2 11 8

SB: Anthony Hackert (1)
E: Andrew Rocca (2)

Lynchburg 14

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ayden Walker 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brandon Garcia ss 2 3 1 3 4 0 0
Benton Jones 2b 5 2 1 2 0 1 2
Jack Pokorak 1b 6 3 3 3 0 0 2
Quinn Madden cf/rf 4 1 0 1 2 0 0
Joe Munitz lf 3 1 2 0 2 0 0
Sean Pokorak c 5 0 1 1 0 0 4
Kyle Flora rf 3 2 1 0 1 0 2
    Gabriel Pegues cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gavin Angelillo dh 3 1 1 0 2 2 0
Kyle Moshier 3b 4 0 1 3 0 1 3
    Maddox Tsutsui 3b 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Nick Mattfield p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Davis Watson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Austin Riney p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Justin Davis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hunter Overstreet p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Elijah Laughman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 14 11 13 12 4 13

2B: Joe Munitz (1); Kyle Moshier (1)
3B: Jack Pokorak (1)
HR: Benton Jones (1); Jack Pokorak (1)
SH: Joe Munitz (1)
SB: Brandon Garcia (1); Quinn Madden (2); Gavin Angelillo (1)
HBP: Benton Jones (1); Sean Pokorak (1); Kyle Flora (1)
E: Brandon Garcia (1); Kyle Moshier (1)

Nichols IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Mitch Brown (L, 1-1) 2.2 6 5 5 1 1 0 0 1 0 14 16 4 3 58
Jordan Medeiros 0.1 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 1 0 12
Matthew DeStefanis 0.2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 3 5 2 0 18
Ashton Hammond 0.2 1 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 3 3 0 1 15
Andrew Rocca 1.1 1 3 3 3 1 0 0 1 0 4 9 1 2 52
Tony Abed 0.1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 –
Lincoln Waterman 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 3 16
Connor Hume 0.2 2 4 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 5 8 0 1 36
Blake Alley 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 3
Totals 11 14 9 12 4 2 0 3 0 35 51 10 10 210

Lynchburg IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Nick Mattfield (W, 1-1) 4.2 6 3 1 1 6 1 0 0 0 21 22 3 5 93
Davis Watson 2.1 1 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 7 7 0 1 24
Austin Riney 0.1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 8
Justin Davis 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 1 8
Hunter Overstreet 0.0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 10
Elijah Laughman 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 3 0 10
Totals 9 4 1 2 11 1 0 0 0 37 39 8 7 153



 
Win: Nick Mattfield (1-1)
Loss: Mitch Brown (1-1)
HBP: Andrew Rocca, Mitch Brown, Matthew DeStefanis
PB: Liam Flynn (6)
 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 3:30   Attendance: 121   Weather: Sunny
Game notes:



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Nichols - Top of 1st NIC LYN
Ryan Keating grounded out to 3b (0-2 KS). 0 0
Anthony Hackert singled to left field (3-2 BKFBFB). 0 0
Liam Flynn struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKSS). 0 0
Adam Pivacek struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 0 0

Lynchburg - Bottom of 1st NIC LYN
Brandon Garcia flied out to rf (2-2 KBKB). 0 0
Benton Jones hit by pitch (2-1 BKH). 0 0
Jack Pokorak homered to right field, 2 RBI (0-1 K); Benton Jones scored. 0 2
Quinn Madden lined out to cf (3-2 BKBBK). 0 2
Joe Munitz singled to third base (0-0). 0 2
Sean Pokorak reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 KKBB); Joe Munitz out at second 2b to ss. 0 2

Nichols - Top of 2nd NIC LYN
Collin Harty walked (3-2 KBKBBB). 0 2
Charles Macelhiney singled to right field (1-1 BK); Collin Harty advanced to second. 0 2
Julian Galvan struck out looking (2-2 FFFBBK). 0 2
Jack Raymond flied out to ss (1-2 BSS). 0 2
Ben White singled to center field, RBI (0-1 K); Charles Macelhiney advanced to second; Collin Harty scored. 1 2
Ryan Keating struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 1 2

Lynchburg - Bottom of 2nd NIC LYN
Kyle Flora grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 1 2
Gavin Angelillo struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 1 2
Kyle Moshier grounded out to ss (2-2 KFBB). 1 2

Nichols - Top of 3rd NIC LYN
Anthony Hackert singled to center field (0-1 K). 1 2
Anthony Hackert stole second. 1 2
Liam Flynn flied out to lf (3-0 BBB). 1 2
Adam Pivacek struck out swinging (1-2 FBSFS). 1 2
Collin Harty flied out to cf (1-1 BS). 1 2

Lynchburg - Bottom of 3rd NIC LYN
Brandon Garcia walked (3-1 KBBBB). 1 2
Benton Jones homered to right field, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Brandon Garcia scored. 1 4
Jack Pokorak popped up to ss (2-1 BKB). 1 4
Quinn Madden flied out to cf (0-2 FS). 1 4
Joe Munitz doubled to right field (2-1 BKB). 1 4
Joe Munitz advanced to third on a passed ball. 1 4
Sean Pokorak singled to left field, RBI (2-1 BBF); Joe Munitz scored. 1 5
Kyle Flora singled to left field (1-1 KB); Sean Pokorak advanced to second. 1 5
Jordan Medeiros to p for Mitch Brown. 1 5
Sean Pokorak advanced to third on a passed ball. 1 5
Kyle Flora advanced to second on a passed ball. 1 5
Gavin Angelillo walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 5
Kyle Moshier fouled out to 3b (0-1 F). 1 5

Nichols - Top of 4th NIC LYN
Charles Macelhiney grounded out to 3b (2-2 FBKFB). 1 5



Julian Galvan grounded out to 2b (2-1 BBK). 1 5
Jack Raymond grounded out to ss (2-1 BKB). 1 5

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Lynchburg - Bottom of 4th NIC LYN
Brandon Garcia walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 5
Matthew DeStefanis to p for Jordan Medeiros. 1 5
Brandon Garcia advanced to second on a passed ball. 1 5
Benton Jones flied out to ss (3-1 BBBK). 1 5
Brandon Garcia stole third. 1 5
Jack Pokorak tripled to right field, RBI (2-1 KBB); Brandon Garcia scored. 1 6
Quinn Madden walked (3-0 BBBB); Jack Pokorak scored on a passed ball, unearned. 1 7
Joe Munitz flied out to cf (2-1 BBK). 1 7
Quinn Madden stole second. 1 7
Sean Pokorak hit by pitch (1-0 H). 1 7
Ashton Hammond to p for Matthew DeStefanis. 1 7
Quinn Madden advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 7
Sean Pokorak advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 7
Kyle Flora grounded out to 2b (2-2 BBKK). 1 7

Nichols - Top of 5th NIC LYN
Ben White struck out swinging (2-2 KFBBFFS). 1 7
Ryan Keating singled to pitcher (2-2 SBKB). 1 7
Anthony Hackert reached first on an error by 3b (1-1 KB); Ryan Keating advanced to second. 1 7
Anthony Hackert advanced to second on a wild pitch; Ryan Keating advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 7
Liam Flynn grounded out to 2b, RBI (2-1 BFB); Anthony Hackert advanced to third; Ryan Keating scored,
unearned. 2 7
Tyler Ladouceur pinch hit for Adam Pivacek. 2 7
Tyler Ladouceur singled to center field, RBI (1-0 B); Anthony Hackert scored, unearned. 3 7
Davis Watson to p for Nick Mattfield. 3 7
Collin Harty struck out looking (3-2 KBKBBK). 3 7

Lynchburg - Bottom of 5th NIC LYN
Gavin Angelillo singled to right field (1-2 BKF). 3 7
Adam Pivacek to dh. 3 7
Gavin Angelillo advanced to second on a passed ball. 3 7
Kyle Moshier struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKKS). 3 7
Andrew Rocca to p for Ashton Hammond. 3 7
Brandon Garcia walked (3-1 KBBBB). 3 7
Benton Jones struck out looking (1-2 KKBK). 3 7
Gavin Angelillo stole third. 3 7
Jack Pokorak grounded out to 2b unassisted (2-2 BKBK). 3 7

Nichols - Top of 6th NIC LYN
Charles Macelhiney singled to left field, out at second lf to ss to 2b (0-0). 3 7
Julian Galvan grounded out to p (0-0). 3 7
Jack Raymond struck out swinging (2-2 BSBSFS). 3 7

Lynchburg - Bottom of 6th NIC LYN
Quinn Madden walked (3-2 BSBBFB). 3 7
Joe Munitz grounded out to p, SAC (1-0 B); Quinn Madden advanced to second. 3 7
Quinn Madden stole third. 3 7
Sean Pokorak popped up to 2b (3-2 KBBKB). 3 7
Kyle Flora hit by pitch (3-2 FSFBBH). 3 7
Gavin Angelillo walked (3-0 BBBB); Kyle Flora advanced to second. 3 7
Kyle Moshier doubled, 3 RBI (3-2 BSBBF); Gavin Angelillo scored; Kyle Flora scored; Quinn Madden scored. 3 10
Tony Abed to p for Andrew Rocca. 3 10



Brandon Garcia walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 10
Benton Jones flied out to cf (2-1 KBB). 3 10

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Nichols - Top of 7th NIC LYN
Sean McGee pinch hit for Ben White. 3 10
Maddox Tsutsui to 3b for Kyle Moshier. 3 10
Sean McGee struck out looking (1-2 SSBK). 3 10
Ryan Keating struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 3 10
Anthony Hackert struck out looking (0-2 FKK). 3 10

Lynchburg - Bottom of 7th NIC LYN
Andrew Rocca to rf for Sean McGee. 3 10
Lincoln Waterman to p for Tony Abed. 3 10
Jack Pokorak grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 3 10
Quinn Madden out at first 1b to p (1-2 KKB). 3 10
Joe Munitz walked (3-2 KBBBKB). 3 10
Sean Pokorak reached on a fielder's choice, out at second ss to 2b (1-2 BKF); Joe Munitz advanced to
second on a fielder's choice. 3 10

Nichols - Top of 8th NIC LYN
Austin Riney to p for Davis Watson. 3 10
Liam Flynn flied out to cf (3-2 BFSBB). 3 10
Michael Ucci pinch hit for Adam Pivacek. 3 10
Michael Ucci singled to center field (0-1 F). 3 10
Zachary Noyes pinch ran for Michael Ucci. 3 10
Justin Davis to p for Austin Riney. 3 10
Collin Harty grounded out to ss (0-2 KK); Zachary Noyes advanced to second. 3 10
Charles Macelhiney flied out to lf (2-2 FBBK). 3 10

Lynchburg - Bottom of 8th NIC LYN
Connor Hume to p for Lincoln Waterman. 3 10
Owen Branscum to dh. 3 10
Kyle Flora walked (3-2 BBBKFFB). 3 10
Gavin Angelillo struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 3 10
Maddox Tsutsui walked (3-1 BBKBB); Kyle Flora advanced to second. 3 10
Brandon Garcia singled, scored on an error by rf, unearned, 3 RBI (2-1 KBB); Maddox Tsutsui scored on the
error, unearned; Kyle Flora scored on the error, unearned. 3 13
Benton Jones out at first 1b to p (1-2 KBK). 3 13
Jack Pokorak singled to second base (3-2 BBBKF). 3 13
Quinn Madden reached first on an error by rf, advanced to second, RBI (1-0 B); Jack Pokorak scored,
unearned. 3 14
Joe Munitz walked (3-1 BBKBB). 3 14
Blake Alley to p for Connor Hume. 3 14
Sean Pokorak flied out to rf (1-1 BF). 3 14

Nichols - Top of 9th NIC LYN
Hunter Overstreet to p for Justin Davis. 3 14
Bryce Morrisette pinch hit for Julian Galvan. 3 14
Gabriel Pegues to cf for Kyle Flora. 3 14
Quinn Madden to rf. 3 14
Bryce Morrisette singled to right field (2-0 BB). 3 14
Brady Wendell pinch hit for Jack Raymond. 3 14
Brady Wendell walked (3-2 KBSBBFB); Bryce Morrisette advanced to second. 3 14
Elijah Laughman to p for Hunter Overstreet. 3 14
Andrew Rocca flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 3 14
Owen Branscum pinch hit for Ryan Keating. 3 14
Owen Branscum flied out to cf (0-0); Bryce Morrisette advanced to third. 3 14



Anthony Hackert reached first on an error by ss, RBI (2-1 BKB); Brady Wendell advanced to third on the
error; Bryce Morrisette scored on the error, unearned. 4 14
Kyle Birks pinch hit for Liam Flynn. 4 14
Kyle Birks popped up to lf (0-1 K). 4 14

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Lynchburg - Bottom of 9th NIC LYN


